



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**957 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017  
IN WP/1893/2014**

ANIL GOVINDRAO KALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
VISHWANATH DADARAO KARAD AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. B.L. Sagar Killarikar  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.S. Shinde  
Advocate for Respondent nos.1 and 2 : Mr.Patil N. P. Jamalpurkar

...  
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL - JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

- . Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.
2. To be heard along with Contempt Petition No.546/2017.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

( NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)