



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017  
IN WP/1893/2014**

ANIL GOVINDRAO KALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
DR. VISHWANATH DADARAO KARAD AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. Balaji Laxmanrao Sagar Killarikar, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for Respondent/State

...  
**WITH**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017**  
**IN WP/1921/2014**

CHHAYA BALIRAM DHAVE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MAJOR G. K. GHUGE AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. Balaji Laxmanrao Sagar Killarikar, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for Respondent/State  
Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for Respondents No. 1, 1-A & 2

....  
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. As a last chance, three weeks time is granted to the respondents to bring on record stay, if any, granted by the Apex Court. If no such order is placed on record, the matter will be considered on it's own merits.
2. Stand over to 01/12/2025.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**