



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

19 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017
IN WP/1893/2014

ANIL GOVINDRAO KALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

VISHWANATH DADARAO KARAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. B.L.Sagar Killarikar
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. V. S. Chaudhari

...

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017
IN WP/1921/2014

CHHAYA BALIRAM DHAVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

MAJOR G K GHUGE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. B.L. Sagar Killarikar
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari
Advocate for Respondent nos.1, 1a, 2 : Mr.Adwant S.V.

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 1st DECEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

. Learned Advocate Mr. Adwant submits that a joint request was made before the Supreme Court on 14.11.2025 to list the S.L.P filed by Siyaram Education Society for hearing and the Court has directed to list the matter in the month of January, 2026.

2. Learned Advocate for petitioner submits that the Supreme Court website is showing tentative date of hearing as 06.01.2026.

3. List the matters on 19.01.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)