

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 19/01/2026.**

Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Jaware, Mr. M. A. Aher, Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Mrs. Chaitali R. Choudhari, Mr. N. B. Patil, AGPs/APPs for respondent/State in respective matters.

ORDER:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next date
<b>42 WRIT PETITION NO. 517 OF 2026 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 592 OF 2026 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 594 OF 2026 45 CONT. PETITION NO. 899 OF 2024 IN CP/264/2017 46 CONT. PETITION NO. 20 OF 2026 IN CP/1046/2024 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 3410 OF 2019 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 7012 OF 2019 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 128 OF 2020 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 14091 OF 2024 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 6450 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6738 OF 2025 IN WP/6450/2025 WITH</b>	Urgent category 23/02/2026

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9244 OF 2025 IN WP/6450/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11792 OF 2025 IN WP/6450/2025 52 CONT. PETITION NO. 199 OF 2022 IN WP/7158/2021 53 CONT. PETITION NO. 127 OF 2025 IN CP/264/2017</b></p>	
<p style="text-align: center;"><b>54 WRIT PETITION NO. 8187 OF 2010 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 6406 OF 2020 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5420 OF 2021 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 10326 OF 2021 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 14944 OF 2021 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 4770 OF 2022 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 11455 OF 2022 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 6300 OF 2023 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2023 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 10085 OF 2023</b></p>	24/02/2026
<p style="text-align: center;"><b>67 WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2024 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 8254 OF 2024 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 12605 OF 2024 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 4612 OF 2025 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 4615 OF 2025 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 4641 OF 2025</b></p>	25/02/2026
<p style="text-align: center;"><b>77 WRIT PETITION NO. 5293 OF 2025 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2025 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 6741 OF 2025 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 7931 OF 2025 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 9321 OF 2025 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 9425 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9396 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9395 OF 2025 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 14071 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14072 OF 2025</b></p>	26/02/2026

<p><b>84 CONT. PETITION NO. 247 OF 2015 IN WP/3730/2012</b></p> <p><b>85 CONT. PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017 IN WP/1893/2014</b></p> <p><b>WITH 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2002</b></p> <p><b>CONT. PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017 IN WP/1921/2014</b></p> <p><b>86 CONT. PETITION NO. 440 OF 2019 IN WP/7126/2014</b></p> <p><b>87 CONT. PETITION NO. 81 OF 2020 IN WP/7602/2015</b></p> <p><b>WITH</b></p> <p><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3604 OF 2020 IN CP/81/2020</b></p> <p><b>88 CONT. PETITION NO. 294 OF 2021 IN WP/3058/2019</b></p> <p><b>89 CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021 IN PIL/86/2018</b></p> <p><b>90 CONT. PETITION NO. 83 OF 2022 IN WP/5466/2013</b></p> <p><b>WITH</b></p> <p><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3551 OF 2025 IN CP/83/2022</b></p> <p><b>91 CONT. PETITION NO. 94 OF 2023 IN WP/823/2004</b></p> <p><b>92 CONT. PETITION NO. 179 OF 2023 IN WP/1673/2017</b></p> <p><b>93 CONT. PETITION NO. 261 OF 2023 IN WP/3851/2019</b></p> <p><b>WITH</b></p> <p><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14369 OF 2023 IN CP/261/2023</b></p> <p><b>WITH</b></p> <p><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12495 OF 2025 IN CP/261/2023</b></p> <p><b>94 CONT. PETITION NO. 286 OF 2024 IN WP/13354/2023</b></p>	<p>27/02/2026</p>
<p><b>95 CONT. PETITION NO. 489 OF 2025 IN CA/3311/2025</b></p> <p><b>96 CONT. PETITION NO. 503 OF 2025 IN PIL/22/2024</b></p>	

<p><b>97 CONT. PETITION NO. 526 OF 2025 IN WP/1462/2022</b></p> <p><b>98 CONT. PETITION NO. 569 OF 2025</b></p> <p><b>99 CONT. PETITION NO. 578 OF 2025 IN WP/9157/2022</b></p> <p><b>100 CONT. PETITION NO. 593 OF 2025 IN CP/264/2017</b></p> <p><b>101 CONT. PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025 IN WP/14146/2018</b></p> <p><b>102 CONT. PETITION NO. 688 OF 2025 IN WP/7911/2025</b></p> <p><b>103 CONT. PETITION NO. 794 OF 2025 IN WP/4688/2021</b></p>	<p>05/03/2026</p>
<p><b>104 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2022</b></p> <p><b>105 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 514 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1553 OF 2022 IN APEAL/514/2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1554 OF 2022 IN APEAL/514/2022</b></p> <p><b>106 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 583 OF 2003</b></p> <p><b>107 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 412 OF 2004</b></p> <p><b>108 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 526 OF 2003 WITH CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 328 OF 2003 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 677 OF 2003</b></p> <p><b>109 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 160 OF 2004 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2004</b></p> <p><b>110 WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5235 OF 2005 IN WP/2687/2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7616 OF 2006 IN WP/2687/2002</b></p> <p><b>111 WRIT PETITION NO. 2691 OF 2002 WITH</b></p>	<p>02/02/2026</p>

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5234 OF 2005 IN WP/2691/2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7617 OF 2006 IN WP/2691/2002 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2002</b></p>	
---	--

**( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )      ( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**

VS Maind/-