



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

952 CONT. PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017  
IN WP/1893/2014

ANIL GOVINDRAO KALE AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
VISHWANATH DADARAO KARAD AND OTHERS

...

WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017  
IN WP/1921/2014

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Balaji Laxmanrao Sagar Killarikar  
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. VM. Jaware

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 13.03.2026

**PER COURT :**

. Since, learned counsel for contesting respondents are not available stand over to 15.04.2026.

( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )

( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )