

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 CONT. PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017  
IN WP/1921/2014  
WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017  
IN WP/1893/2014

CHHAYA BALIRAM DHAVE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MAJOR G K GHUGE AND OTHERS

...  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.S. Deshmukh

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

**ORDER:-**

1. Amendment appears to be carried out. However, none remained present for the petitioner.
2. As such, stand over to 22.04.2026 for dismissal order.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE

YSK/